

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Order Instituting Rulemaking To Enhance the Role
of Demand Response in Meeting the State's
Resource Planning Needs and Operational
Requirements

Rulemaking 13-09-011
(Filed September 19, 2013)

REPLY BRIEF OF MARIN CLEAN ENERGY

Jeremy Waen
Regulatory Analyst
Marin Clean Energy
781 Lincoln Avenue, Suite 320
San Rafael, CA 94901
Telephone: (415) 464-6027
Facsimile: (415) 459-8095
E-Mail: jwaen@mceCleanEnergy.org

Lynn Haug
Andrew Brown
Ellison, Schneider & Harris, LLP
2600 Capitol Avenue, Suite 400
Sacramento, CA 95816
Telephone: 916.447.2166
Facsimile: 916.447.3512
Email: lmh@eslawfirm.com

Attorneys for Marin Clean Energy

September 8, 2014

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	Introduction.....	1
II.	The status quo is not a solution	2
III.	The “universal benefit” argument is overbroad and does not address the problems of unfairness and barriers to entry	4
IV.	The fact that the Commission does not have a statutory obligation to mandate and oversee ESP and CCA DR programs is irrelevant to the question of cost allocation	5
V.	Double payment by non-bundled customers is not a “theoretical” concern	7
VI.	References to “CAM” and a “CAM-like mechanism” are not relevant to the discussion of DR cost allocation	8
VII.	Conclusion	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Statutes

Cal. Pub. Util. Code §380(b)(4) 8
Cal. Pub. Util. Code §380(h)(5) 8

Orders of the California Public Utilities Commission

D.12-12-004 4

**BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA**

Order Instituting Rulemaking To Enhance the Role
of Demand Response in Meeting the State's
Resource Planning Needs and Operational
Requirements

Rulemaking 13-09-011
(Filed September 19, 2013)
